THE  ARMOR  SCHOOLTHE  ARMOR  SCHOOL
Future Home of theFuture Home of the
Maneuver Center of ExcellenceManeuver Center of Excellence
Fort Fort BenningBenning, Georgia, Georgia
13 November 200813 November 2008
Presenter�
Presentation Notes�
I’d like to welcome you to Ft. Benning.

Ethos.
• Provide a Power Projection Platform capable of deploying
and redeploying Soldiers, civilians, and units anywhere in the
world on short notice.
• Define required capabilities for Infantry and Armor to meet
the needs of the Future Force.
Presenter�
Presentation Notes�
This will become the revised mission statement once  Fort Benning transitions into the Maneuver Center of Excellence (MCOE).�
THE  ARMOR  SCHOOLTHE  ARMOR  SCHOOLTHE  ARMOR  SCHOOLTHE  ARMOR  SCHOOL
Fort Knox
2,981 MIL / 852 CIV / 7,016 Students /10,849 TOTAL Fort Jackson
Drill Sergeant School
20 MIL / 0 CIV / 20 TOTAL
Inactivate / Disestablish
498th Med Co (Air Amb)             149 Mil/0 CIV/149 Total
608th Ordnance Co                    183 MIL/0 CIV/183 Total
1/30th Inf Bn 779 MIL/0 CIV/779 Total
36th Engr Grp (Constr)                 81 MIL/0 CIV/81 Total
361st Trailer Transfer Det 16 MIL/0 CIV/16 Total
HHB, DIVARTY                                6 MIL/0 CIV/6 Total
Battery A, Target Acquisition        6 MIL/0 CIV/6 Total
104th Trans Co                          177 MIL/ 0 CIV/177 Total
1,397 MIL/0 CIV/1,397 Total
Fort Gillem (43rd ECS)
0 MIL / 85 CIV/ 85 TOTAL
AMF
3rd/1st CAV
379 MIL/0 CIV/ 379 Total
362nd Eng Co (MRBC)
185 MIL/0 CIV/185 Total
11th Engineer Battalion
422 MIL/0 CIV/ 422Total
24th Ammo Plt
159 MIL/0 CIV/ 159 Total
69th Trans Co (Mdm Trk)
172 MIL/ 0 CIV/ 172 Total
1,314 MIL / 0 CIV / 1,314 TOTAL
Other
SOCOM (75th RGR Regt)
290 MIL / 0 CIV / 290TOTAL
Discretionary Moves (Vet Clinic,
Blood Donor Center, AAA)
41 MIL/28 CIV// 53 Total
331 MIL/28 CIV/359 Total
GDPR
497th Mvmt Control Team
21 MIL/0 CIV/21 Total
286th & 71st MP Det (CID)
42 MIL/0 CIV/42 Total
63 MIL/0 CIV/ 63 Total
AFRC Columbus
0 MIL / 9 CIV / 9 TOTAL
AMF = loss of 83 personnel Represents action already completed
Fort Benning
Permanent
Party Military
DA
Civilians/NAF
Military  TDY
Students/Trainees Retirees Dependents Contractors Total
Current 24,908 3,032 13,938 19,907 52,472 6,014 120,271
Growth 4,712 1,889 9,416 1,000* 18,919* 4,802* 39,737
Endstate 29,620 4,921 23,354 20,907 62,748 10,816 160,008
∗Estimated Growth
Growth – MCOE
Projected Daily Population
As of 24 October 2008
Grow the Army
19th Med Det (Optometry)
6 MIL/0 CIV/6 Total
648th MEB ( GA ARNG)
15 MIL/0 CIV/15 Total
IET Bn’s
300 MIL/0 CIV/2400 Students/2700 TOTAL
321 MIL/0 CIV/2400 Students/2,721 Total
Fort Benning Tenant Unit Growth